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Public Announcement Revised 22 June, 2023
Pilot Fee Schedule-Extended for 6 months

Marystown, NL - The Town of Marystown (Town) has requested several fee reductions at the
Marystown YMCA on a pilot basis for an additional six-month period June-December, 2023.
The Town revised their request on 22, June 2023.

YMCA of Newfoundland and Labrador (YMCA NL) congratulates Council and staff at the Town
on the outstanding investment in helping people on the Burin Peninsula to be more healthyand
active through engagement with the YMCA.

We are hopeful the pilot fees, including senior fees at about $1.00/day in a new monthly
continuous membership category, will help more people join with the more than 7,000 people
who utilized the Marystown YMCA in 2022.

The pilot fee schedule will continue as follows:

Continuous Membership - Pilot Fee Schedule*, No Joiner Fee
Child $35/month

Youth $35/month

Adult $49.50/month

Senior $30/month

*+HST where applicable

Short-term Passes - Pilot Fee Schedule*

4-Month Post Secondary Pass $135.25

2-Week Punch Pass $70.00

5-Day Punch Pass $42.84

Day Pass $9.44

Senior Day Pass $5.00

Family Play Pass $25.00 (up to 5 people)

Pool - Swim Team $100/hour

Pool (outside Marystown) $150/hour

Gymnasium Rental - Minor Sports Teams (Marystown) $100/hour
Gymnasium Rental (outside Marystown) $150/hour
*+HST where applicable

Rentals - Pilot Fee Schedule*
Half Gymnasium $100/hour
Full Gymnasium $150/hour
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Birthday Party - Members $100
Birthday Party - Non-members $150
*+HST where applicable

Current member accounts will remain as is under the pilot fee schedule. Pilot
fees will be available until 31 December 2023.

As always, membership is not required for short-term passes or rentals.

More information: Marystown YMCA, 2B Harris Drive, Marystown, NL 709-279-YMCA (9622)
www.ymcanl.com
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